

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18775 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 18306 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.RESPONDENT

Deepak V Shukla for Applicant.

(A/W CARBP/1594/2019)

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 27th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/10/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)