

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 23rd January, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

37 CARBPL/18306/2023)
with)
IAL/18775/2023)
)
)
)
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the respondent tenders draft
) of Bank Guarantee of State Bank of India in
) the prescribed format pursuant to Order dated
) 09.11.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
)
)
) Office suggested some corrections in said draft
) of Bank Guarantee, to which Ld. Advocate for
) the respondent is agreed. Ld. Advocate for the
) petitioner gives no objection for approval of
) said draft of Bank Guarantee as per
) corrections suggested therein.
)
)
) In view thereof, aforesaid draft of Bank
) Guarantee is approved as per corrections made
) therein. The respondent to engross said draft
) of Bank Guarantee and submit engrossed Bank
) Guarantee with the department as per
) aforesaid Order of the Hon'ble Court with
) further directions to serve copy thereof upon
) other side.
)
)
) Office to take follow up action.
)
)
) Ld. Advocate for the respondent seeks liberty
) to furnish further Bank Guarantee/s in the
) same approved format directly with the
) department, as and when required, by quoting
) amount as required, to which Ld. Advocate for
) the petitioner gives no objection.
)
)
) In view thereof, liberty is granted to the
) respondent accordingly.

Date : 23.01.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.01.24
13:39:39 +0530