

Kavita S. J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18306 OF 2023

Union of India through Director General ...Petitioner
Naval Projects Mumbai

Versus

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1188 OF 2019

Mr. Nikhil S. Donde, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. H.V. Tamanna, Mr. Sharad Bansal, Mr. Niranjan Shimpi & MR. Deepak Shukla for Petitioner.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Maithili Parekh, Mr. Jatin Pore, Suddhasattwa Roy, Sreerani V.G., Vishal Mandal i/b DSK Legal for Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

ORDER :

Stand over to 26th March, 2024 at 2.30 p.m. alongwith
Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 658 of 2021.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.02.27
14:55:03 +0530

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]