

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date : 18/02/2026

CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

1. CARBP (L)	Adv Praveen Mayma i/b
18306 OF 2023	adv Deepak shukla Advocate for Petitioner.
with	Adv Suddhasattwa Roy i/b
IA (L) 18775 OF	DSK Legal Advocate for Respondent.
2023	

P.C. : 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Respondent has submitted the Bank Guarantee No. 0607024BG0000109 dated 16th February, 2024 for the sum of Rs.82,030,000/- issued by State Bank of India, Branch Mumbai. The said Bank Guarantee valid upto 15th February, 2027.

2. This bank guarantee does not include the restricted clause. Ld Advocate for the Petitioner has directed to serve the said Bank Guarantee to the Respondent within a week.

3. Therefore, office is directed to accept this bank guarantee.

18/02/2026

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department