

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 18306 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Maithili Parikh,
Mr Jatin Pore, Mr Suddhasattwa Roy and Mr Vishal Mandal i/b
DSK Legal for Respondent.

Ms Shweta Thakur a/w Mr Praveen Maurya i/b BNS Legal for
Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 24/04/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)