

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date : 15/04/2026

CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

7. CARBP (L) Adv Meera Shah i/b DSK Legal
18306 OF 2023 None For Applicant

P.C 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Respondent has submitted
∴ the Extended Bank Guarantee No.062571224000018,
dated 28th February, 2024 for the sum of
Rs.5,89,00,000/- issued by Indian Overseas Bank
Mumbai Branch. The said Bank Guarantee valid upto
27th February, 2027.

2. This Bank Guarantee does not include the
restricted clause. Ld. Advocate for the Respondent has
directed to serve the said Bank Guarantee to the
Applicant within a week.

3. Therefore, office is directed to accept the said
Bank Guarantee.

15/04/2026

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department